Blank Blood Analysis for Inmunosuppressive Drugs Method Validation
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Time (min)
LC_CFO687
Conc.
(ng/mL) Precursor lon Product lon
0 809.53 756.50
0 821.61 768.51
0 931.63 864.57
0 975.68 908.62
0 1219.83 1202.87
0 1233.91 1216.88

Raptor Biphenyl (cat.# 9309A52)
50mmx2.1mmID

2.7pm
90
Raptor Biphenyl EXP guard column cartridge 5 mm, 2.1 mm ID, 2.7 pm (cat.# 9309A0252)
70°C
5pL
0.05% Formic acid, 5 mM ammonium formate in water
Methanol
Time (min)  Flow (mL/min) %A  %B
0.00 0.5 40 60
2.00 0.5 0 100
2.01 05 40 60
3.00 0.5 40 60
305 bar
MS/MS
ESI+
MRM

Human whole blood (100 L) was mixed with 200 pL of precipitation solution (1:4 v/v 0.2 M
ZnS0s:methanol). The mixture was vortexed for 20 seconds at 3000 rpm and then centrifuged for 10
minutes at 4300 rpm. The supernatant was directly injected (5 pL) for analysis.
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